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### I. Full Members

1 Brazil DHN-BR VAdm Fernando Palmer Fonseca int.rel@dhn.mar.mil.br

2 Brazil DHN-BR Capt. Wesley Cavalheiro int.rel@dhn.mar.mil.br

3 Brazil DHN-BR Capt. Carlos Alberto Pêgas Ferreira pegas@chm.mar.mil.br

4 Colombia CIOH Capt. Alex Ferrero Alex.Ferrero@dimar.mil.co

5 Colombia CIOH SPO Dagoberto David Viteri Dagoberto.David@dimar.mil.co

Cuba ONHG

6 France SHOM Ing. en Chef Yves Guillam yves.guillam@shom.fr

7 Guatemala Capt. Pérez Carlos A.R. carlosrquetzal@yahoo.com

8 Jamaica SMD Mr. Henry Tomlinson htomlinson@jamaicaships.com

9 México DGAOHM  Cdr. Marco Antonio Díaz Mejía asunext.hidro@gmail.com

10 México DGAOHM  Cdr. Hugo Cárdenas Verdugo direccion.hidrografia.mexico@gmail.com

11 Neetherlands RNHS Capt. Floor DE HAAN info@hydro.nl

12 Suriname MAS Mr. Freddy Delchot fdelchot@mas.sr

13 Suriname MAS Mrs. Bernice Bahabier

14 Suriname MAS Mrs. Christy Warmoen

Trinidad & Tobago

15 United Kingdom UKHO Mr. Jeffrey Bryant Jeff.Bryant@ukho.gov.uk
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15 United Kingdom UKHO Mr. Jeffrey Bryant Jeff.Bryant@ukho.gov.uk

16 United Kingdom UKHO Mr. Paul Bradley Paul.Bradley@ukho.gov.uk

17 United Kingdom UKHO RAdm. Nicholas Lambert Nicholas.Lambert@ukho.gov.uk

18 United Kingdom UKHO Mr. Mark Aspden Mark.Aspden@UKHO.gov.uk

19 United States of America NOAA Mrs. Kathryn Ries Kathryn.ries@noaa.gov

20 United States of America NOAA Mr. Gabriel Schmidbauer Gabriel.schmidbauer@noaa.gov

21 United States of America NOAA Mr. John Lowell john.lowell@noaa.gov

22 United States of America NOAA LCDR. Chris VanWestendorp Christiaan.vanwestendorp@noaa.gov

23 United States of America NOAA Mr. Erich Frey Erich.Frey@noaa.gov

24 United States of America CNMOC Mr. Eric Villalobos Eric.villalobos@navy.mil

25 United States of America CNMOC Mr. Stanley Harvey stanley.b.harvey@navy.mil

26 United States of America CNMOC Mr. Elliot N. Arroyo-Suarez elliot.arroyo-suarez@navy.mil

United States of America NGA

United States of America NGA

27 Venezuela DHN-VE Capt. Jonny Enrique Vera Gonzalez dhnasuntosinterinstitucionales@gmail.com

28 Venezuela DHN-VE Capt. Henrry Arturo de Gouveia Laguna dhnasuntosinterinstitucionales@gmail.com

II. Associated Members

29 Antigua & Barbuda Mr. Dwight Gardiner dcg@candw.ag

30 Antigua & Barbuda Lt. Cdr. Wayne Mykoo wam@candw.ag

31 Antigua & Barbuda Mr. Hugh Mack mackhc2@hotmail.com

Barbados

Barbados

32 El Salvador Ingineer Carlos Enrique Fiqueroa

cfigueroa@cnr.gob.sv

efigueroa_sv@yahoo.com.mx

Guyana

33 Haiti SEMANAH Mrs. Marie Yvrose Jean zyvrou@hotmail.com

34 Haiti SEMANAH Mr. Azad Pierre N. Belfort

Honduras ENP

Honduras ENP

Nicaragua

Panama
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Santa Lucia

35 St. Kitts and Nevis Mr. Nigel Herbert

nigel.herbert@scaspa.com  

Nigel507@hotmail.com

III. IHB

36 IHB Capt. Hugo Gorziglia hgorziglia@ihb.mc

37 IHB Capt. Federico Bermejo fbermejo@ihb.mc

IV. Observers: International Organizations

ACS

COCATRAM

FIG

38 GoH Project Mr. Edas Muñoz-Galeano proyecto.golfo@gmail.com

IBCCA

39 PAIGH Mr. Paul Cooper paul.cooper@caris.com

V. Observers: Countries

Bahamas

Bahamas

40 Belize Mr. George Hanson bzgeohan66@yahoo.com

British Virgin Islands

41 Chile SHOA Lt. Cdr. Andrés Enriquez

shoa@shoa.cl 

hidrografia@shoa.cl

42 Chile SHOA Lt. Sergio Devotto operaciones@shoa.cl

43 Dominica Mr. Cornelius Francis Crnls_francis@yahoo.com

44 Dominica Mr. Albert Phillip Peter maritime@cwdom.dm

Grenada

Grenada

Rep. DominicanaRep. Dominicana

St. Vincent & The Grenadines

St. Vincent & The Grenadines

VI. Observers: Companies

Brooke Ocean

45 Caris Mr. Alejandro Gerones alejandro.gerones@caris.com

46 EMPORNAC Mr. Mynor Rivas-Lopez mynor1960@gmail.com

ESRI

47 Fugro Mr. Don Ventura dventura@fugro.com

48 HYPACK Mr. Carlos Tejada carlos@hypack.com

49 Jeppesen Mr. Dean Geoffrey(Canada) geoffrey.dean@jeppensen.com

50 Jeppesen Mr. Demetrius "Jimmy" Zuidema Demetrius.Zuidema@boeing.com

51 Konsgberg Mr. Jan Haug Kristensen jan.haug.kristensen@kongsberg.com

52 Pelydryn Mr. Wyn Williams Wyn@pelydryn.co.uk


